Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1099116

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4058
American Warrior, Inc.

API No. 15 . 15-051-26393-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 3118 Cummings Rd SW.NW.NE SW gec 16 qyp. 12 5 R 20 []East[0wWest
Address 2; PO BOX 399 2106 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City:  GARDEN CITY State: KS  zjp: 67846 , 1512 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Joe Smith Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (620 ) 275-2963 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 31548 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Discovery Drilling

Wellsite Geologist: _Jason Alm

Purchaser; __NCRA

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

09/24/2012 09/30/2012 10/19/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
County: Ellis

Nicholson

Lease Name: Well #: 1-16

Field Name: __Dist. 57

Producing Formation: Marmaton

Elevation: Ground:2246 Kelly Bushing: 2247

Total Vertical Depth: 4000 Plug Back Total Depth:3970

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 223 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

1612

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1612

feet depth to: 0 w/_120 sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 15000 ppm  Fluid volume: 60 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
10/29/2012

Confidential Release Date: 10/30/2014

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate, 10/31/2012




R AN O A

1099116

American Warrior, Inc. Nicholson 1-16

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 16 Twp;l'2 S. R.20 [ ]East F ]West County: Ellis

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
CNL/CDL
DIL
MEL
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.250 8.625 23 223 Common 150 3%CC,2%gel.
Production 7.825 5.50 14 3999 EA-2 130
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3855't03865
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 3967 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
10/25/2012 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 3855'TO 3565’
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator American Watrrior, Inc.

Well Name Nicholson 1-16

Doc ID 1099116

Tops

EE N =
Anhy 1614 +633
B/Anhy 1662’ +585
Topeka 3291 -1044
Heebner 3519 -1272
Toronto 3540 -1293
Lansing 3558’ -1315
B/KC 3800 -1553
Marmaton 3848 1601
Arbuckle 3915 1668




Geological Report

American Warrior, Inc.
Nicholson #1-16
2106’ FSL & 1512’ FWL

Sec. 16 T12s R20w
Ellis County, Kansas

American Warrior, Inc.




Well Data:

Geologist:
Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation:

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:
Drilling Time:

Electric Logs:

Drillstem Tests:

Problems:

Remarks:

Drilling Contractor:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.

Nicholson #1-16

2106° FSL & 1512 FWL

Sec. 16 T12s R20w

Ellis County, Kansas

API # 15-051-26393-0000
Discovery Drilling Co. Inc. Rig #4
Jason T Alm

September 23, 2012

September 30, 2012

2239’ Ground Level
2247 Kelly Bushing

Ellis KS, 3 mi. North on Ellis Blacktop to curves,
North /2 mi. East into location through gate.

223’ 8 5/8” surface casing
4001” 5 1/2” production casing

10” wet and dry, 3250’ to RTD
3200’ to RTD

Pioneer Wireline Services “Dan Schmidt”
CNL/CDL, DIL, MEL

Two, Trilobite Testing, Inc. “Ray Schwager”

An O-ring in the test tool broke causing the final
shut-in of DST #1 to be invalid.

None



LKc “I” zone

Marmaton

Arbuckle

Formation Tops

American Warrior, Inc.
Nicholson #1-16
Sec. 16 T12s R20w
Formation 2106' FSL & 1512' FWL
Anhydrite 1614', +633
Base 1662', +585
Topeka 3291', -1044
Heebner 3519, -1272
Toronto 3540, -1293
Lansing 3558, -1315
BKc¢ 3800, -1553
Marmaton 3848', -1601
Arbuckle 3915, -1668
LTD 4002', -1755
RTD 4000', -1753

Significant Sample Zone Descriptions

(3708, -1461°) Covered in DST #1

Ls — Fine crystalline, oolitic with poor to fair oomoldic and inter-
crystalline porosity, light to fair oil stain, show of free oil, fair
yellow fluorescents.

(38487, -1601): Covered in DST #2
A — Dolo —Fine crystalline with fair vuggy porosity, very heavy
fresh chert with poor to fair scattered pinpoint vuggy porosity,
light to fair spotted oil stain in porosity, slight show of free oil,
good yellow fluorescents.

(3915°, -1668): Not Tested

Dolo — Fine sucrosic crystalline with poor scattered inter-
crystalline and vuggy porosity, scattered tarry oil stain, slight show
of free tarry oil, strong odor, mostly tight.




Drill Stem Tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc.
“Ray Schwager”

Lansing-Kansas City “I-K” zones
Interval (3706° —3772") Anchor Length 66’

[HP —1759#

IFP —45” —Builtto 5 in.
IS1 — 45" — Dead

FFP —45” —Builtto 1.5 in.
FSI —-45"-W.S.B.

FHP —1702#

BHT —117°F

Recovery: 95° GIP
15 GCO
65" SOCMW
60’ SW

4% 0il, 76% Water

Marmaton

Interval (3856° —3880°) Anchor Length 24’
[HP — 1853 #

IFP  —45”-B.0.B. 3 min.

IS1 —45” — Dead

FFP —45”—-B.0.B. 45 sec.

FSI  —45” —Dead

FHP —1832#

BHT -115°F

Recovery: 60’ GIP
20 GCO
30° MGO 55% Oil
Structural Comparison

American Warrior, Inc.
Nicholson #1-16
Sec. 16 T12s R20w
Formation 2106' FSL & 1512' FWL

N-B Company, Inc. C & C Exploration, Inc.
Nicholson B #3 Deutscher #1
Sec. 16 T12s R20w Sec. 16 T12s R20w

990" FSL & 990' FWL NE NW NW

Anhydrite
Base
Topeka
Heebner
Toronto
Lansing
BKc
Marmaton
Arbuckle

1614', +633
1662', +585
3291',-1044
3519, -1272
35407, -1293
3558, -1315
3800', -1553
3848',-1601
3915', -1668

1618, +633
NA
3300, -1049
3531, -1280
3552, -1301
3570, -1319
3815, -1564
3862',-1611
NR

NA

NA
3347, -1053
3575, -1281
3600, -1306
3e6l6', -1322
3860', -1566
3913, -1619
4006', -1712




RS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 034659
Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804
REMITTD ¥.0.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT;
LUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Russed\ Ke
ol SEC. |T\\'I‘. RANGE IC.J\LLEDUUT ONLOCATION [JOBSTART |JOB FINISH
DATE §-28.12-| /6 72 2.0 I S §130 Frm
: COUNTY STATE
LEASE Nichofson) |WELLE [—/b  |LOCATION |70 &llic H 2.5 4o cume L5 £l &flic Ks g
OLD OREEW (Circle one) \ L ()
D‘.a-coun-l BeN\Sey =4 j_t‘i
CONTRACIOR _ Apneri von K arrior OWNER '
TYPEOFJOB  Suyrface
HOLESIZE | 2,y TD. CEMENT
CASINGSIZE ¢ 78 DEPTH 224 AMOUNT ORDERED __/ S0 sks Class 4
TUBING SIZE DEPTH e £ sl 4t
DRILL PIPE DEPTH sk Gl
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX i MINIMUM COMMON [ o sk @17 % 4 £, 685,00
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT /6 ‘Cr.  POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 15 ' 8L, _ GEL 3ske @ 23.45 H79,3%
PERFS. CHLORIDE Sskse @ 64.on ¥ 32000
DISPLACEMENT /3. 35 = ASC @
EQUIPMENT - @@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER __Bob 5. j ————————— -'—g E
it o7 HELPER Zoay — > im e '
BULK TRUCK T i i
# 48/ DRIVER _ KeVvin -. = & |
BULK TRUCK ' i B Rt @ I'
8 QRIVES i HANDLING_/62.07 @ 2.48 ¥ 40J.99 -
f MILEAGE ___/#Q o 2.0 B 38¢.80 I
REMARKS: ., TOTAL # 3,862..14
Ran 5 _Neto iplabs ] i [
punpred 150 cKs ! ; SERVICE
'T(Dif.rpfléa-e.mn-n‘- 13.25 bapreells |
g ! DEPTHOFJOB
Comat oiReudnbel 4o stc fac,_ | PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ___ &) 512.25
. .\___f_ EXTRA FOOTAGE @ ’
5 “ThesdUnga | MILEAGE _ Haavy Zo @710 W154.09~
. - MANIFOLD : @
Light 2© @d.4o T ¥E.00—
L @ :
CHARGETO: __Yrmactorn  Wartior
toTaL ¥ (154,25
STREET
: Lok SeEml Serew
P el PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
| @ .
@ |
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment 7 @
: . @
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was e,
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL - /G 3, 74l
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. . SALES TAX (IFAny) E
TOTAL CHARGES #5613
PRINTED NAME ! DISCOUNT ¥ 1\5(2.4% IF PAID IN 30 DAYS ,

M et #0539/ BS ‘?"J‘f
SIGNATURE ; /,Z/ﬂ_, Y57




5 Wl FT CHARGE éo: " . TICKET
N ADDRESS - N? 23197
N CTTV, STATE, 2P CODE PAGE oF
Services, Inc. (B
SERVICE LOCATIONS WELUPROJECTNO TEASE COUNTYPARISH STATE [CITY DATE OWNER
‘ﬂiﬁﬁﬁi"& I-1b rrewoison) Curs Ks Q-30-12.|  sAame
2 NoysS TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED | DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
[ é?ﬁ“&’é‘:s Discoviey Do ™ 4 “er | Lowirzod
3. WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION S
. O BE\KLQWT\W S'h" LolestRG N Jewss Vs - 3% Ezvm
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS : I '
REFERENCE e e DESCRIPTION o T av Tom| e AMOUNT
sShs | MLEAGE_ " 112, 3D!mr ! h;co 180! 00
S18 \ Puce Qweee | aos| Yooo|pr|  ISoojco| ) Soolco
250 \ Loty Wet 2leai I 2500 So:oo
A81 \ Mon Fusy \s’ao:w t I !15 52,00
Hox \ Ceomempes Al sh” mojool  430/c0
403 i Comat Basiss | len l 25000 750:00
Yoy I Poar Cowte  JopgT % €9 | lea | 1bot lpr|  24oolec| 2400 0o
I 1 | S
Hob l (aew Dowd Puoe « RBarrs | €A , aSo0| 250 loo
Yo"l ] Tasser Fuoar Srer ) Avto Fai | 1ea | 250 oo 350}90
419 I Romamye Hew Rermc | o) ! 200]!g0 2,00 |00
] TR O I i
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to _ SURVEY AGREE | pECIDED | AGREE i
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: s i du-‘ b'lqg 00
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and :éurggsi'ggg :ND
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. OUR SERVICEWAS . s8bl1
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRICR TO SWIFT SERVICES’ INC %%;“gg:;;gﬁ:r - F» + J():| -L{; | t3q
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 AN PR ORED i =1 4 Sk IC,88& | |
R NESS CITY, KS 67560  ftsosesmsmmmromeche Elilre 4.08 200 /=
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED B : O YEs 0o ; '
9-20-~)2 1230 B M 785-798-2300 TOTAL [l 43/ | '1( 3
[J CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND j

SWIFT OPERPGSRW N l,\)moo_]

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the matenials and services listed en this ticket

Thank You!




. SWIF7

PO Box 466

Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET

No- 23191

Off: 785-798-2300 Recrend Laloroe o Nrovewsod  1-ib [0§-30-12 2 |3
REFERENCE | — PARTNUMBER a.o: T adoT | UESkon It : Tl o T p%%e | awounr
g i oy Comear B | 17sise [ 1iso| 2362450
216 | Floce(s <0 |8s | 2lco| OGO
283 l SAcY qoolag l 2o 180 :oo
284 \ CALseaL Rion|goopas|  3gc0l 28000
292 | B 322 25| &8s | Jlhsl 946898
290 I D-Az0 1Ew : _25Iioo ‘701| 00
L 1 | [
I I | 1
l ! | |
| 1
I I | |
| | | l
I | ! I
1 1
I I | |
| | I I
B
| | I |
| | ! !
| I
I I | |
| | I I
B
| | l |
| | ! !
| |
I I | |
| | I |
S8 \ H\rlc HAHGE CUBJC_FEEI’ ™ 1Igo 2 Sﬁ! 00
<82 | EAGE TOTAL TEé;Hi LOADED MILES TON MILES ] | oo 2'_'4 | 88

214,88

458b.13
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JOBLOG SWIFT Senvices, luc. P — 30 - 2™ °
CUSTOMER WELL NO. LEASE JOB TYPE TICKET NO.
Ameznad (Waparp T ]-1b NIXHoLSoA) sh" ] ot 23i9%
C:‘OFT TIME R“[BP LE] UME :”"Ps % DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
1220 0. loware ./
124S Soer S'h - Caseae 2 Wey
TD- Hood' Seve 399%
P~ 4000’ Sh*-4
ST- 22
cervrzes- 1,3,5,7.9, 1,58
oMt RSk - §9
Poar Goue - Ibob Tdar #* SY
1420 Deot Bau - Codcuears RoTare.
ISob 6 12 v Yoo [Pumd oo 64 ModFuciy
o2 | b 20 V Yoo [PumP 20 888 Kol - FLos
1£)o -5 Ploe Ru (Zoee) v (o sec)
1S = 30 J 250 M Comsar = iS50 BAD © IS 4 PP6
1524 Wasy Our Pure ~ lzzes
124 Reisase. Lavren Dowd Plo
1S30| N 0 / Drdues Puoe
a | an Moo |Sivy Orf Rowrsnte
1<ys | bk | an i00 [Proe Do = P Up Len Zo Pe
1S4 ol |Rewer Pz Hen
LA Thoer
k30 q/a& Compiste

Y You

L awr JoulR, Aok




CHARGE 10, TICKET
___A_Qﬂ_(_n(_g‘_ﬂ Werctor Tas "
ADDRESS N° 22867
g S CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
ervices, Inc. 1 /
1CE LOCATIONS _ wawnmeg NO. CEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE _[CTTY DATE OWNER
- Hqu; =Vt Nigholsoa E s (£ 101842 San <
2 /;/ ¢ [ ¥ v TIKETTYPE JCONTRACTOR J - RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED [DELIVERED TO ORDER NO
i CSAEs | Ex gpmrss ) M Service CfT |Locq P00
: WELTYPE 7 WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE 7~ |WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
4 (2 / Dfaﬂ/ﬁmm-% '/tr/*f (:f’//ﬂa"
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE! ACCOUNTING NT
REFERENCE PART NUMBER loc| acct |oF DESCRIETION ay. lum| arv. [um e ANOUNT
$75 ( mierce 72 /// je_;g;' : A I%N 15 | [M
§$76 D / /::(mi’ f/rqrqe (/or- 7/ C«//w—) licg | )250|° I-U'OI
298 / Sancd 25 Brady sk | 22k pa2l™
290 / D-Aur 2 Jo! E 2 70,°°
| = ! L
Fl 7 ’ i o
& /0 / gy ;01:/445{4 20 ) ¢ | 2.1 Y
' | | | |
2 LI | i T o :
330 2 SMPD o] 130 1k | A :u?r} o
F oty ‘v
27¢ 2 [loce /< »c'_j"’* : Jr Leo
) 2
Sy 2 [r’/nr’/:f-{(rl//c-ﬂ (jr qrg ¢ {7 #J’Aj I 2 350:"’
i g ' L) :
e -1 7 Deayage asgsiml | IS EYr44
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to . SURVEY AGREE | pECIDED | AGREE PAGE TOTAL 4T A |
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: %igﬂglggmnﬁzgmen HY 22| il
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and :’:ér“\':'g:;f;%gg ;‘ND |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. DUR SERVICEWAS i
R 255725 B ST O TR T RS SWIFT SERVICES, INC. o AL =]
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O.BOX 466 ANO PERFORMED JOB B TAX ] S I: .1"'
SATIS £ e 2/ &
X NESS CITY, KS 67560 RETOU GTRFED iCE? - 7 ]
ATE SIGN TIME SIGNED M 0 ves 0 NO
iyl O pM -708- TOTAL 11 g 337 174
10-/3-)% /L322 785-798-2300 [J CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND 19700 1C

SWIFT OPERATOR

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES

The customer hereby a

cknowledges recel

pt of the maternal

Is and services

listed on this t

chet




JOBLOG SWIFT Senvices, luc. - o 2
CUSTOMER - .~ |WELLNO . TICKET NO.
Ameriegalbareiur Inc -ﬂ/“/é L%c holson :‘oa o [c/lr-' 225
T TIME ’@?,LE} a";?_'-”gf” :U i = mr;n'::s_‘l.mz (:;Tsms DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
58 2a/loc fefa//’ f;/éf
2 x5y
sl Meria Mot
08570 Yoz o T.(.s / [.:

0gos 3 9 .S'/O 7 /_fé saq.d &fé Zééz g///"

/)&//ﬁr/)flv Pé’

57,054 /( - .
0?3.(" }(‘/ (ﬂ 7;4*: /qlr_ P"l?Lf jéﬁm@ -20&},:‘
& S0z
ﬁ?{/f Br-{—_ [ o0 j]/‘gr—'f (r’rﬂt’”’% /3&-"%5 f/f/lp
joop | 3.5~ | 57 257 | |\l CrneCrifra m&%,
(77 > ;«f é)—/ﬁ gﬂ/zf/”(ﬂ%/f fﬂ(rg/-r(raﬂr xd
1o0 7 <45 [c'n(/z?{ﬂ;: ﬂArcﬁ/
(‘/ca_re /\d( -
ve s dge? |Jes] Exg
&
/@/5,- 3s | 2 ,-r-c C/é’g’\
(029 /5~ bfe &fenn
/ﬁqf) /f“’/4f0 /ﬁfﬁ
jos5| 3.5 | o (¢ —S‘gn/o#/p/wﬂ
llos 35 Hote L ey i
a
1305 ks SMD

(qz;"‘C MJ/tf f:ﬁ/ﬁ/ /’

774'(/: A IVQ f/
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City KS 67846

ATTN: Cecil O'Bate

Nicholson #1-16

16-12s-20w Ellis,KS

Start Date:  2012.09.28 @ 12:50:19
End Date:  2012.09.28 @ 19:50:43
Job Ticket #: 48689 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.10.02 @ 09:16:07

SY'SI|[T MOZ-SZT-9T JU] JOILIBAA UBDIBWY

9T-T# UOS|OYDIN

T#1Sd

A-1 DA

82'60°¢T0C



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City KS 67846

ATTN: Cecil O'Bate

16-12s-20w Ellis,KS

Nicholson #1-16
Job Ticket: 48689 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.09.28 @ 12:50:19

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

LKC I-K

No Whipstock:

Time Tool Opened: 14:55:14
Time Test Ended: 19:50:43

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Ray Schw ager
Unit No: 42

Interval: 3706.00 ft (KB) To  3772.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2247.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3772.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2239.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8369 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 7458 psig @ 3712.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.09.28 End Date: 2012.09.28 Last Calib.: 2012.09.28
Start Time: 12:50:19 End Time: 19:50:43 Time On Btm: 2012.09.28 @ 14:52:44
Time Off Btm: 2012.09.28 @ 18:02:43
TEST COMMENT: 45-IFP-wk to a fr bl 1/4" to 5" bl
45-ISIP-no bl
45-FFP-w k bl thru-out 1/4" to 1 1/2" bl
45-FSIP-no bl 1st 30 min, then surface bl
Prescure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
] Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
E (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
| E 0 | 1759.09 105.32 | Initial Hydro-static
: : E 3| 2072 | 104.96| Open To Flow (1)
| | E 48 51.32 111.59| Shut-In(1)
M | | E 93 871.66 114.81 | End Shut-In(1)
. I H I { : 94 | 5862 | 114.51| Open To Flow (2)
f ; | oo | i% E i 140 74.58 116.11 | Shut-In(2)
; 7 |- M | / | 27&5 H
Wy f f 3 186 82.77 117.19 | End Shut-In(2)
g ! { | 'L( l 1 190 | 1702.75 | 117.56 | Final Hydro-static
AN I T R O
- | | E |
A ——
) — B %hjm iy {.
‘ | L1 . , =
28 Fri Sep 2012 o Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 Water 0.57
65.00 SOCMW 49%020%M76%W 0.91
15.00 CO 0.21
0.00 95'GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48689

Printed: 2012.10.02 @ 09:16:08




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOB,TE American Warrior Inc 16-12s-20w Ellis,KS
ESTING ’ INC PO Box 399 Nicholson #1-16

Garden City KS 67846

Job Ticket: 48689 DST#:1
ATTN: Cecil O'Bate Test Start: 2012.09.28 @ 12:50:19
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: LKC I-K
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 14:55:14 Tester: Ray Schw ager
Time Test Ended: 19:50:43 Unit No: 42
Interval: 3706.00 ft (KB) To  3772.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2247.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3772.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2239.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8700 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3712.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.09.28 End Date: 2012.09.28 Last Calib.: 2012.09.28
Start Time: 12:50:32 End Time: 19:48:56 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 45-IFP-wk to a fr bl 1/4" to 5" bl
45-1SIP-no bl
45-FFP-w k bl thru-out 1/4" to 1 1/2" bl
45-FSIP-no bl 1st 30 min, then surface bl
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
r 0 Py ST Tempersure g Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
"1 r/‘-‘—' il E (Min.) (psig) (deg )
M A\
g A I .\
| IR N ) S G N 1]
28 Fri Sep 2012 o Time (Hours) oM
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 Water 0.57
65.00 SOCMW 4%020%M76%W 0.91
15.00 CO 0.21
0.00 95'GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48689 Printed: 2012.10.02 @ 09:16:09




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOB,TE American Warrior Inc 16-12s-20w Ellis,KS
ESTING ’ INC PO Box 399 Nicholson #1-16

Garden City KS 67846

Job Ticket: 48689 DST#: 1
ATTN: Cecil O'Bate Test Start: 2012.09.28 @ 12:50:19

Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3670.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 51.48 bbl Tool Weight: 2200.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 30.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.15 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 60000.00 Ib

il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 51.63 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 15.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 48000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3706.00 ft Final  49000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 66.00 ft
Tool Length: 87.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3686.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3691.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3696.00

Packer 5.00 3701.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3706.00

Stubb 1.00 3707.00

Perforations 5.00 3712.00

Recorder 0.00 8369 Inside 3712.00

Recorder 0.00 8700 Outside 3712.00

Blank Spacing 32.00 3744.00

Perforations 25.00 3769.00

Bullnose 3.00 3772.00 66.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 87.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48689 Printed: 2012.10.02 @ 09:16:10




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City KS 67846

ATTN: Cecil O'Bate

16-12s-20w Ellis,KS

Nicholson #1-16
Job Ticket: 48689 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.09.28 @ 12:50:19

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 3ldeg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 94000 ppm
Viscosity: 53.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.92in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | Water 0.568
65.00 | SOCMW 4%020%M76%W 0.912
15.00 | CO 0.210
0.00 | 95'GIP 0.000
Total Length: 140.00 ft Total Volume: 1.690 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments: RW .07@78F

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48689 Printed: 2012.10.02 @ 09:16:11



Serial #: 8369 Inside American Warrior Inc Nicholson #1-16 DST Test Nurber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
Lv ] [v ]
8369 Pressure 8369 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48689

Frinted: 2012.10.02 @ 09:16:12




DST Test Nurrber: 1

Serial #: 8700 Outside  American Warrior Inc Nicholson #1-16
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8700 Pressure 8700 Temperature
115
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o
3
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48689 Frinted: 2012.10.02 @ 09:16:13




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City KS 67846

ATTN: Cecil O'Bate

Nicholson #1-16

16-12s-20w Ellis,KS

Start Date:  2012.09.29 @ 08:30:55
End Date:  2012.09.29 @ 15:10:49
Job Ticket #: 48690 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.10.02 @ 09:15:21
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior Inc

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City KS 67846

ATTN: Cecil O'Bate

16-12s-20w Ellis,KS

Nicholson #1-16
Job Ticket: 48690 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.09.29 @ 08:30:55

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 10:23:20

Time Test Ended: 15:10:49

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Ray Schw ager
Unit No: 42

Interval: 3856.00 ft (KB) To  3880.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2247.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3880.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2239.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8369 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 28.65 psig @ 3857.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.09.29 End Date: 2012.09.29 Last Calib.: 2012.09.29
Start Time: 08:30:55 End Time: 15:10:49 Time On Btm: 2012.09.29 @ 10:21:20
Time Off Btm: 2012.09.29 @ 13:29:49
TEST COMMENT: 45-IFP-wk bl , surface to 2" bl
45-1SIP-no bl
45-FFP-wk bl , 1/4" to 2" bl
45-FSIP-no bl
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
- R R | T | e 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
ﬂ(‘ e e | Mﬁwww 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
e | | |yt | | f 110 0 1853.01 105.96 | Initial Hydl'O-StatiC
_ #f | l I ' % E I 2 13,55 | 105.07 | Open To Flow (1)
1 )f’ | & 1. 47|  18.80 | 109.34| Shut-in(1)
R | | | i. . 92 | 373.44 | 111.83|End Shut-In(1)
1 f f I I l ‘i& 1. 93| 2208 | 111.71| Open To Flow (2)
ik 7/ } | | | %\ 1.: 137 | 28.65 | 113.60| Shut-In(2)
Sl | | | § 1.: 184 | 342.83 | 115.29| End Shut-In(2)
: ?/ ; I - i {° 189 | 183202 | 114.99 | Final Hydro-static
o | e V| T
. / I | | :
¥ / | | | ‘L E i
. o w | 1
M | L E
20 Sat Sep 2012 Time (I»::EEM) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 MGO 5%G40%M55%0 0.42
20.00 CO 0.28
0.00 60'GIP 0.00

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48690

Printed: 2012.10.02 @ 09:15:22




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City KS 67846

ATTN: Cecil O'Bate

16-12s-20w Ellis,KS

Nicholson #1-16
Job Ticket: 48690 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.09.29 @ 08:30:55

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 10:23:20

Time Test Ended: 15:10:49

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Ray Schw ager
Unit No: 42

Interval: 3856.00 ft (KB) To  3880.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2247.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3880.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2239.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8700 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3857.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.09.29 End Date: 2012.09.29 Last Calib.: 2012.09.29
Start Time: 08:30:55 End Time: 15:09:19 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 45-IFP-wk bl , surface to 2" bl
45-1SIP-no bl
45-FFP-wk bl , 1/4" to 2" bl
45-FSIP-no bl
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
- 0 Py S0 Tempersure 5 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
: ﬂ‘ /ﬂ% E i (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
e - - 4 E 0
: fg — % N
A
250 ; / [ 1 ’ % é | o
Vi / ./ 5
29 Sat Sep W12 o Time (I»::EEM) em
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 MGO 5%G40%M55%0 0.42
20.00 CO 0.28
0.00 60'GIP 0.00

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 48690

Printed: 2012.10.02 @ 09:15:23




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOB,TE American Warrior Inc 16-12s-20w Ellis,KS
ESTING ’ INC PO Box 399 Nicholson #1-16

Garden City KS 67846

Job Ticket: 48690 DST#: 2
ATTN: Cecil O'Bate Test Start: 2012.09.29 @ 08:30:55

Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3858.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 54.12 bbl Tool Weight: 2200.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 60000.00 Ib

il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  54.12 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 23.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 46000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3856.00 ft Final  47000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 24.00 ft
Tool Length: 45.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3836.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3841.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3846.00

Packer 5.00 3851.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3856.00

Stubb 1.00 3857.00

Recorder 0.00 8369 Inside 3857.00

Recorder 0.00 8700 Outside 3857.00

Perforations 20.00 3877.00

Bullnose 3.00 3880.00 24.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 45.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48690 Printed: 2012.10.02 @ 09:15:24




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City KS 67846

ATTN: Cecil O'Bate

16-12s-20w Ellis,KS

Nicholson #1-16
Job Ticket: 48690 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.09.29 @ 08:30:55

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 39deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 63.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.95in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
30.00 | MGO 5%G40%M55%0 0.421
20.00 | CO 0.281
0.00 | 60'GIP 0.000
Total Length: 50.00 ft Total Volume: 0.702 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Ref. No: 48690 Printed: 2012.10.02 @ 09:15:25

Trilobite Testing, Inc



Serial #: 8369 Inside American Warrior Inc Nicholson #1-16 DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8369 Pressure 8369 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48690 Frinted: 2012.10.02 @ 09:15:26



Serial #: 8700 Outside  American Warrior Inc Nicholson #1-16 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8700 Pressure 8700 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

48690

Frinted: 2012.10.02 @ 09:15:27




RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING Inc. No. LBB8S

P.O. Box 1733 + Hays, Kansas 67601

A

e
(1 \
.fw;mmuy o

AN

4/10 h

Well Name & No. ___ AJ fCLoLJm\ #f /-  TestNo. /__ _ Date _?—:é& [2_
Company /‘9 MmECRICAAN AL)_&Q&LQ‘{LL(_ Elevation .ZJ_I/ §7 KB oLl EQ GL
Address _ P Bb)( 39? GAA:J_CA C: 7 [ Z_ﬂ_7_&£c=

65, Ko oo TR Al S 0:5coume}a v 4

Location; Sec. }[P ~ Twp. _/;_ Rge. ,Z_Q___CO. [Z[{j ~ State &7

Interval Tested \ 5 7_(:)_ éo_"_3 7? .?__ Zone Tested __LL,Z_: J:_g
Anchor Length__“____d;_é___ o Drill Pipe Run __3_ G?D - Mud Wt. ?

Top Packer Depth *3 70 ( ~ DpritCollars Run 30 S Vis 53
Bottom Packer Depth__ \J 3 70 (rJ WL Pipe Run - WL
Total Depth 3 >>'?\ Chlorides 4/000 ppm System LCM Aﬁ
Blow Description 7 E/O a-)eﬁz /T’ A y“’ (A 8&0‘-0 /Vy”; 6“%0—) —
. TsTP-flp QoD | ,
FEP~00eak [flouvo Z{:Qu-oqjjﬂf{ To [ kf/.ou.)
/C',Sr P—No Bla e J’bm(.o Then st Afpce o)
_“?5 Feet of _@Ip %Qqas _ %o0il Yowater Y%emud

Rec_/_ 5_ Feet of C O - %Qas %oil %water %mud
HECL Feet of _5OC /’“LL) soe==t i N %Qqas _%_ %oil )é swater 20 %mud
HGCL Feet Ofw ﬂ__réé-_____. o _%gas _ %oil %water %mud
Rec ~ Feetof - Y%gas  %oil Yewater Y%mud

RecTotal /4O BHT //7 Gravity. 3 | APIRW . 07 @ 78 F Chiorides _ 24860 pom
(A) Initial Hydrostatic / -{9 IAST 1150 T-On Location /Uj S

(B) First Initial Flow _ Q Jars T-Started /250

(C) First Final Flow S, ul ] Q Safety Joint s T-Open /,é/i q
(D) Initial Shut-In 3 { Q CicSub T-Pulled __/ _65____

S T-Out S&
(E) Second Initial Flow 6’ \:/H)urly Standby _ —/ B e e
: I

(F) Second Final Flow y Mileage 4R R7 6510 S

(G)FinalShutn O - Q sampler _

(H) Final Hydrostatic / 7 D ~ O Straddle_ N o u"gumed Sh:':lle p—
O ShalePacker O Ruined Packer

Initial Open 1/§ ~ 0 Extra Packer O Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In l/s — U Extra Recorder S Sub Total _ 0

Final Flow 45 _ = O payStandby Total _1215.10

Final Shut-In O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total  1215.10 —
Approved By Our Representativey
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the nmpeny or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any Ioss !ered or sustamed diregiy or ifidirectly, tnrougn the use of its

equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the paryy for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

Test Ticket
NO. 48690

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. A}; czoz_jcm 1t /- /é Test No. -L Date ? ",_?,9_—/__,2\_
Company /‘Qme'&: CAN ZJ)A LR 1BL IA &z Elevation L‘L(/ 7 KB_.ZQ—J? GL
Address [ . 8‘3}( 3?9 64?&;6’/1 (l } !%—47 375/4 -
Co‘HepJGeo,_wj‘_é}SQn_ALrL\:—_ .y Rig_ Dis cow,é 7 Y
Location: Sec. / b Twp. [2 S__ _ Rage. 20 [éz ¢t 3 ~State _lé
Interval Tested ‘3_?_\54 ﬁ_@_ Zone Tested ﬁ_# AmMA 7_; A
Anchor Length o "/ Dl Pipe Fun &S E T 4
Top Packer Depth __ I5s| Drill Collars Run vis 43
Bottom Packer Depth_ 385é - Wt. Pipe Run - WL 8
Total Depth = 850 5= Chlorides 4/‘9(959 ppm System  LCM __gzif-—
Blow Description 7_/:;490 /b)?ﬂz élbu) fﬂﬁ,‘ﬁqc_tl To ' 8Z°"‘D
LST: O -
FFP ~ Wea L/ﬁo@ W Te l”@éo —
FSZF = Do flewd )
Rec oS Feet of G )O ] %Qqas _ %oil  “%water Yemud
ec___gl__Q__ ~ Feetof C O . %gas %oil  %water Y%mud
Rec 3 ®) Feet of /}7 G &) . e _\5_ %Qgas ,56%01'; Yowater y@ Y%emud
Rec Feet of %Qgas %o0il Yowater %mud
Rec_ ~~ Feetol . Y%gas %0l Yewater Y%mud
Rec Total __ SO BHT //5 3 ? APIRW ~— @ ~  F Chlorides ___——— ppm

-
Test

= O Jars

(A) Initial Hydrostatic Vi 6’53
/3
[§
373

(B) First Initial Flow

(C) First Final Flow ___
(D) Initial Shut-In

(E) Second Initial Flow

(F) Second Final Flow

392
[ 832

75

(G) Final Shut-In —
(H) Final Hydrostatic

L Shale Packer

T-On Location O 7%5

1150

T-Started 0 S._?O

U Safety Joint
U Circ Sub

____.2:)\ [ Hourly Standby

T s ¥ 28T
1 Sampler.
O Straddle

- )02.5

T-Open_

- T-Pulled / 325
tou_ [/S|O
Comments

65.10

L Ruined Shale Packer

1 Ruined Packer

Initial Open = U Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 6/{ U Extra Recorder I SubTotal O

Final Flow ‘/ 5 o O Day Standby Total  1215.10
Final Shut-In £/5 a O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't _

Sub Total

Approved By

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for u.ml.!gcd ul any kind of the uluperty or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made

%ﬁéf

h.r or mmrectly through the use of its

1215.10
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eren or sustained, dj



tyson
Text Box
1150

tyson
Text Box
65.10

tyson
Text Box
1215.10

tyson
Text Box
0

tyson
Text Box
1215.10


i*t,,,: R
Conservation Division 2 ~
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 29, 2012

Joe Smith

American Warrior, Inc.
3118 Cummings Rd

PO BOX 399

GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

Re:ACO1
API 15-051-26393-00-00
Nicholson 1-16
SW/4 Sec.16-12S-20W
Ellis County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Joe Smith
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 4058
	oname: American Warrior, Inc.
	oaddr1: 3118 Cummings Rd
	oaddr2: PO BOX 399
	ocity: GARDEN CITY
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67846
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Joe Smith
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 275-2963
	clicense: 31548
	cname: Discovery Drilling
	geologist: Jason Alm
	purchaser: NCRA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 10/19/2012
	tdate: 09/30/2012
	sdate: 09/24/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-051-26393-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 16
	Township: 12
	Range: 20
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2106
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1512
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Ellis
	lname: Nicholson
	wellnumber: 1-16
	FieldName: Dist. 57
	ProdFormation: Marmaton
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